Excessive Force
Improper Arrest
Improper Entry
Improper Search

Other Criminal Violation
Differential Treatment
Demeanor

Domestic Violence
Other Rule Violation

Total Cases Opened
Total Cases Closed
Total Pending Cases
Total Cases >180 Days

First Quarter Internal Affairs Summary

Pending
from Prior
Years
6

vOEN O W o o

214
209
25

New
cases

12
0
1
1

15
0

32
0

153

Cases
Closed

17
0
1
4
17
0
28
0
142

Agency Name:

Year:

Irvington Department of Public Safety

2021

Annual Internal Affairs Summary

Source of Complaint

Agency Civilian Anon.

17
(¢}
1
4

17
0

26
0

118 24

O:N OO0 OO0
O 00000 000

Criminal Outcome

Conviction Diversion Acquittal

0000 0 000

0O o000 00 00 0o
O 000 00000

Dismissal

O 0o 00 000

Exonerated

Internal Disciplinary Outcome

Not
Sustained

Unfounded

0O O R OO0

Administratively
Closed

(=]

oo QR OO0

Sustained

O'N O N OO OO

103

Pending
End of
Year
1

S ON O OO

4/14/2022




