Agency Name: Year:

Irvington Department of Public Safety

2021

## **Annual Internal Affairs Summary**

					Source of Complaint			Criminal Outcome				Internal Disciplinary Outcome				
	Pending from Prior Years	New cases	Cases Closed	Agency	Civilian	Anon.	Conviction	Diversion	Acquittal	Dismissal	Exonerated	Not Sustained	Unfounded	Administratively Closed	Sustained	Pending End of Year
Excessive Force	6	12	17	0	17	0	0	0	0	0	13	4	0	0	0	1
Improper Arrest	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Improper Entry	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
Improper Search	3	1	4	o	4	0	0	0	0	0	l o	3	1	0	0	Ö
Other Criminal Violation	1 4	15	17	0	17	0	0	0	0	0	8	5	1	1	2	2
Differential Treatment	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Demeanor	2	32	28	2	26	0	0	0	0	0	2	23	1	0	2	6
Domestic Violence	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	ō	0
Other Rule Violation	5	153	142	118	24	0	0	0	0	0	12	14	8	5	103	16

Total Cases Opened	214
Total Cases Closed	209
Total Pending Cases	25
Total Cases >180 Days	1